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DIVISION 1 MEN ATHLONE
100m( Wind: 0.1 m/s)

Ger O'Donoghue
Cathal Doyle

William Flynn
Joey Henchy

Ethan Webb

Sean Broderick
Liam O'Brien

Johnny O Sullivan

110H +1.0

Ger Cremin

Breandan Dennehy

1500m
Ferghal Curtin

Cullen Lynch

Mark O Sullivan
Tim O'Connor

Cillian Browne

Mark McGuinness

Brian Murphy

Shane Brady

Conor Mahony

200m (Wind :+0.4m/s)
Daniel Colbert

Danny Allen
Ferdia Kenny
William Flynn
William O Connor

Ethan Webb
Johnny O Sullivan
Ian Tivy

Damien Bunny

3000m Steeplechase
Patrick Chesser

Tim Grummell

Ian Hartnett

Maurice Cahill

3000m Walk

Fergal Conon

Dave O’Keeffe

Tony Gartland

Noel Curtin

400m

Daniel Colbert
Darragh Lynch
Danny Allen
William O Connor
Liam O’Brien
Cian Ward

Kevin Lynch
Conall Mahon
Ross Miotti

Club
An Riocht AC

Sli Cualann A.C
Clare County
Bandon Striders

Tir Chonaill A.C
Youghal AC

Togher AC
Kerry Athletics

Club

An Riocht

Togher AC

Club
Youghal A.C

Togher AC

Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC

Sli Cualann A.C
Tir Chonaill A.C

Clare County

Monaghan County

Kerry Athletics

Club
Youghal A.C
Bandon Striders

Sli Cualann A.C
Clare County
An Riocht AC

Tir Chonaill A.C
Kerry Athletics
Togher AC
Monaghan County

Club
Clare County

Sli Cualann A.C
Togher AC

Youghal A.C

Club
Clare County
Togher AC

Sli Cualann A.C
An Riocht

Youghal AC

Club

Youghal A.C
Clare County

Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC
Togher AC

Sli Cualann A.C
Kerry Athletics
Tir Chonaill A.C
Monaghan

Time

11.45

11.58
11.59
11.61

11.83

11.90

11.97
12.12

Time

16.52

22.63

Time
4.04.58

4.05.58

4.06.84

4.17.70

4.19.68
4.20.99

4.27.08

4.27.96

4.29.17

Time

23.07
23.09

23.27

23.39

23.81

23.89
24.71
27.81
27.89

Time

10.08.82

10.48.18

12.15.48

12.39.37

Time

16.10.29

16.21.91

17.10.55

17.47.26
19.27.10

Time

50.09
50.48

50.55

50.59

52.06

53.06
53.53
54.31
58.61

PREMIER MEN ATHLONE
Place 100m (Wind -1.8 m/s)

1 Adam McMullen
2 Kaodi Ogbene

3 Laurence O'Reilly
4 Cillian Greene

5 Patrick Lynch

6 Michael Deady

7 Brian Masterson

Place 110H (wind +1.0 m/s)

1 Qisin Fitzpatrick
2 Paddy Herffernan
3 Damian Walsh

4 Wesley Oliveria
5 Kevin Byrne

6 Gary Park

Place 1500m

1 Patrick MacGabhann
2 Keith Fallon

3 Niall McCormack

4 Luke Horgan

5 Michael Kiely

6 Richie Faulkner

7 Marco Flech

Guest 162 Charlie O'Donovan

Guest 101 Aaron O'Donnell

Place 200m (Wind -1.5 m/s)

1 Dean Power

2 Cillian Greene

3 Kaodi Ogbene

4 Conor Wilson

5 Nick Ennis

6 Michael Quilligan
7 Brian Masterson

Place 3000m Steeplechase

1 Emmet Jennings

2 Josh O'Sullivan-Hourihan
3 Mattew Molloy

4 Enda Cloake

Place 3000m Walk

1 Anthony Tobin
2 Seamus Leddy
3 Darren Butler
4 Gary Park
5 Rick Nally

Place 400m

Paul White
2 Evan Mc Guire
3 Kevin Woods
4 Shaun Donohue
5 Andrew Cummins
6

Sean O'Callaghan
7 Matthew Molloy
Guest 215 Adrian Jackman
Guest 148 Shaun Donohue
Guest 214 Damian Walsh

Club
Crusaders AC

Leevale AC
Tullamore Harriers
G.C.H

Tipperary County
Menapians .AC

DSD

Club

Tipperary County
Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C
Leevale AC
DSD

Crusaders AC

Club
DSD

G.C.H

Tipperary County
Leevale AC

Crusaders AC
Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Club
Tullamore Harriers
G.C.H

Leevale AC
Menapians
Crusaders AC

Tipperary County
DSD

Club
DSD

Leevale AC
Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Club

Tipperary County
G.C.H

Tullamore Harriers

Crusaders AC
DSD

Club

Tipperary County
G.C.H

Crusaders AC
Menapians A.C
DSD

Leevale AC

Tullamore Harriers

Time

10.94

11.07
11.51
11.55

11.60

11.65

11.73

Time

16.00

16.07

17.98
18.43
20.23

23.13

Time

4.03.35

4.03.57

4.06.07
4.06.24

4.20.99
4.36.24

5.20.78

4.12.41

4.34

Time

22.42
22.49

22.66

22.89

23.20

23.33
24.49

Time
9.24.39

10.09.39

11.12.17

12.22.67

Time

13.06.93

15.48.76

22.05.58

23.30.09
26.04.06

Time

49.10

50.12

50.18

50.87

51.94

53.18
59.06
54.78
52.74
56.87
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400mH
Conor Dempsey
Ger Cremin

Damien Hickey

Sean Broderick

4x100m

Sli Cualann A.C
Bandon Striders
Clare County
An Riocht AC
Tir Chonaill A.C
Youghal A.C
Kerry Athletics

4x400m

Clare County
Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC
Sli Cualann A.C
Tir Chonaill A.C
Kerry Athletics

5000m
Kenneth Rogers

Evan Byrne

Tim O Connor

Richard Hourihan

Darragh Browne

Darragh Rennicks
Leon O'Connor

Tom Fitzmaurice

56LB Distance
Anthony Greaney
Seamus Mc Madden

Brendan Dennehy

Artur Novak
Paul Roper
Ronan Kearney

Patrick Mc Sweeney Senior
Noel Curtin

800m

Damien Landers
Denis Coughlan
Fearghal Curtin
Ronan Duggan
David Kavanagh

Jamie Cullen
Mark Mc Guinness
CJ Isayas

Michael Pat O'Regan
Discus

Daniel Clifford
Ronan Kearney
Eamon Cleary
Maurice Cahill
Shane Howard
Shane Hand

Brian peppard

Sean Lorinyenko

Jeff Casey

Club

Sli Cualann A.C
An Riocht AC

Bandon Striders
Youghal A.C

Club

Club
Clare County

Togher AC
An Riocht AC
Sli Cualann A.C

Kerry Athletics

Bohermeen

DSD
Ennis Track

Club
An Riocht AC

Clare County
Togher AC

Kerry Athletics
Tir Chonaill A.C
Sli Cualann A.C
Bandon Striders
Youghal AC

Club
Clare County

Togher AC
Youghal A.C
Bandon Striders
Kerry Athletics

Sli Cualann A.C

Tir Chonaill A.C
AIT

Leevale

Club

Kerry Athletics

Sli Cualann A.C
Clare County
Youghal A.C

Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC
Monaghan County
Tir Chonaill A.C

Togher AC

Time

59.57
59.60

61.56
65.53

Time
43.75
44.80
45.61
46.32
46.39
47.17
47.47

Time

3.29.70
3.35.46
3.36.17
3.43.92
3.47.34
3.48.12

Time
15.08.87

15.25.90

15.47.97

16.57.78

18.37.60

15.01.35

15.21.93
15.27.12

Time

5.94

5.51

5.26

5.13
4.75

4.03
4.01
3.74

Time

1.56.19

1.57.86
1.59.83
2.01.13
2.01.37

2.04.22

2.12.75
2.01.79
2.03.03
Time
42.06

31.43
30.42
25.93

24.75

22.30

18.27

16.88

13.78

Place 400mH

Darren Prout

2 Joe Halwax

3 Connor Gaffney
4 Daniel O'Mahony
5 Eoin Mulhall

6 Darren Butler

7 Dylan Neary

Place 4x100m

1 Tullamore Harriers
Crusaders AC
Leevale AC
Tipperary County
DSD
G.C.H
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Menapians A.C

Place 4x400m

1 Tipperary County
Menapians A.C
Crusaders AC
DSD
G.C.H
Leevale AC
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Tullamore Harriers

Place 5000m

1 Robert Corbally
2 Liam Brady

3 Jason Kehoe

4

John Moroney

5 Lee Savage

Place 56LB Distance

1 Dave Tierney

2 Anthony Carolan
3 Brendan Staunton
4 Ciaran Donnelly
5 Jim Dolan

6 Dale Butler

Place 800m

1 Chinnie Izuchukwu
Tom Hennessy
Keith Fallon
Matthew Murnane
Patrick Macgabhann
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James Woods

7 Conor Gaffney

Place Discus

1 Sean Breathnach
2 Tom Rafferty

3 Brian Hayes

4 Brian Mc Dermott
5 Darra Bell

6 Mark Tierney

7 Ciaran Donnelly

Guest 315 Seamus McMahon

Club

Tipperary County
DSD

Menapians A.C
Leevale AC

Crusaders AC
Tullamore Harriers
G.C.H

Club

Club
DSD

Tullamore Harriers
Crusaders AC
G.C.H

Menapians A.C

Club
Leevale AC

Tipperary County
G.C.H

Crusaders AC

Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Club

Tullamore Harriers

Tipperary County
G.C.H

Leevale AC

DSD

Crusaders AC

Menapians A.C

Club
G.C.H

Tullamore Harriers
Leevale AC
DSD

Menapians A.C
Tipperary County

Crusaders AC

Time

57.33
58.51

58.80
59.82

60.02
74.32
76.29

Time
43.17
43.26
43.34
44.23
45.24
46.70
DNF

Time

3.24.96
3.25.22
3.25.32
3.31.32
3.34.71
3.35.67
3.54.10

Time

15.03.22

15.21.45

16.44.46

17.35.09

19.14.67

Time
7.84

5.89

5.81

5.44
4.48

2.82

Time
1.54.41

1.55.21
1.56.93
1.59.05
2.01.25

2.05.46

2.15.16

Time
49.38

30.25
28.08
26.50

25.93

24.95

23.32

34.15
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Hammer

Patrick Mc Sweeney
Shane Hand
Seamus Mc Madden

Daniel Hatton

Maurice Cahill

Ian Hartnett

High Jump

Shane Howard

P.J Galvin

Caolan O Callaghan
Artur Novak

Ben Daly

Conor Dempsey
Dave O’Keeffe

Brian Peppard
Paul Culloty

Javelin
Bobby Smith
Stephen Cahill
Rossa Foley

Ferdia Kenny

Sean Lorinyenko
Paul Peppard

Ben Daly

Ian Hartnett

Long Jump
Promise Okafor
Nickolia O Connor
Ferdia Kenny
Cathal O Beirn
Caolan O Callaghan

Sean Broderick
Tomas Griffin

Ross Miotti
Tony Kelleher

Joseph Miniter

Pole Vault

Christopher Doherty

Saran Malangalashthira

Paul Culloty

Denis Coughlan

Shot
Patrick Mc Sweeney
Daniel Clifford

Daniel Hatton

Eamon Cleary
Anthony Greaney
Paul Roper
Damie BArry
Jeff Casey

Noel Curtin

Triple Jump
Conall Mahon

Promise Okafor

Joseph Miniter

Rossa Foley
T.J Corey Kissane

Conor Dempsey
Ross Miotti
Breandan Dennehy

Paul Culloty

Club
Bandon Striders

An Riocht AC
Clare County

Sli Cualann A.C
Youghal A.C

Togher AC

Club

Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC
Tir Chonaill A.C
Kerry Athletics
Youghal A.C

Sli Cualann A.C

Togher AC
Monaghan County
An Riocht

Club

Bandon Striders
An Riocht AC
Kerry Athletics

Sli Cualann A.C
Tir Chonaill A.C
Monaghan County
Youghal A.C

Togher AC

Club

Bandon Striders
Kerry Athletics

Sli Cualann A.C

Clare County
Tir Chonaill A.C
Youghal A.C
An Riocht AC

Monaghan County

Togher AC

Club
Tir Chonaill A.C
Bandon Striders

An Riocht AC

Togher AC

Club
Bandon Striders
Kerry Athletics

Sli Cualann A.C

Clare County
An Riocht AC
Tir Chonaill A.C

Monaghan County

Togher AC
Youghal A.C

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C
Bandon Striders A.C

Clare County

Kerry Athletics
An Riocht AC

Sli Cualann A.C
Monaghan County

Togher AC

Time

41.10

39.78
39.50

25.85

24.82

19.95

Time

1.90
1.80
1.70
1.55
1.50

1.50

1.45
1.45
1.60

Time
47.13
33.65
32.70

27.49

24.62

24.48

22.72

9.91

Time

6.40
5.93

5.81

5.79
5.69
5.55
5.41

5.15

4.90
5.70

Time
3.60
3.20

2.60
NH

Time
12.16
11.29

11.03

10.60
9.41
9.40

7.26

6.65
6.54

Time

13.20
13.11

11.55

11.42
11.16

11.02
10.33

10.30
11.36
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Hammer

Killian Barry
John Dwyer
Brendan Staunton

Brian Hayes

Darra Bell

Jim Dolan

High Jump
Simon Archer

Igor Muntean
Sean Roth
Cian O'Brien
Jordan Hoang

Mikey Cullen

Tope Odelede

Javelin

Evan Mc Guire
Brian Mc Dermott
Tom Rafferty
Steven O'Callaghan
Keith Smith

Dan Finnerty

Eoin Mulhall

Long Jump
Adam McMullen
David Quilligan
Tony Stafford
Darren Prout

Joe Halwax
Henry Griffin
Darren Butler

Pole Vault

Sean Roth
Des Kelleher

Dan Finnerty

Shot
Sean Breathnach
Dave Tierney

Eoin Mulhall

Mark Tierney

Kevin Byrne
Mellie Hogan
Barry Upton

Triple Jump
Adam McMullen
Jordan Hoang

Mikey Cullen

Oisin Fitzpatrick

Des Kelleher

Henry Griffin
Kevin Byrne

Club
Crusaders A.C

Tipperary County
G.C.H

Leevale A.C
Menapians A.C

Tullamore Harriers

Club

Tipperary County
G.C.H

DSD

Leevale A.C
Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Crusaders A.C

Club
G.C.H
DSD

Tullamore Harriers
Leevale A.C
Menapians A.C
Tipperary County

Crusaders A.C

Club

Crusaders A.C
Leevale A.C

Menapians A.C

Tipperary County
DSD
G.C.H

Tullamore Harriers

Club
DSD
Leevale AC

Tipperary County

Club
G.C.H
Leevale AC

Crusaders AC

Tipperary County
DSD

Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Club

Crusaders AC

Tullamore Harriers

Menapians A.C

Tipperary County
Leevale AC

G.C.H
DSD

Time

55.30

47.75
32.55

31.59

21.78

19.73

Time

1.90
1.80
1.80
1.70
1.70

1.70

1.45

Time
46.06
45.81
44.42

43.41

43.40

36.56

29.40

Time

7.65
6.58

6.34

6.29
5.54
5.53
4.57

Time
3.80
2.80

2.60

Time
17.00
14.85

9.75

9.27
8.16
7.62

6.77

Time

13.64
13.45

12.42

12.16
10.84

10.55
10.15
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100m Men Guest Race 1 (Wind +0.5 m/s)
Rory Martin

Tony Stafford

Ferdia Kenny

Mikey Cullen

Wesley Oliveria

Gary Matthews

100m Men Guest Race 2 (Wind 1.2 m/s)
Christopher O'Donnell

Sam O'Neill

Nikolia O'Connor

Michael Lynch

Rory kissane

200m Men Guest Race (Wind 1.4 m/s)
Christpher O'Donnell

Tude Odelade

Luke O'Neill

Dale Murphy

Jimmy O'Neill

Tullamore Harriers
Menapians A.C

Sli Cualann A.C
Menapians AC
Leevale A.C

An Riocht A.C

Sligo AC

Menapians AC
Kerry Athletics
An Riocht A.C
An Riocht A.C

Sligo a.c

Crusaders A.C
Menapians A.C
Menapians A.C
Menapians A.C

11.21
11.47
11.58
11.67
11.72
12.29

11.65
12.03
12.20
12.52
12.58

22.86
23.85
24.78
25.77
27.23



